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Laws oF MARYLAXND.

[ CH. 500

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF FORESTRY.

Salaries and Wages:
State Forester
Assistant Forester
Assistant Forester ............
Assistant Forester ............
Stenographer-Secretary . . ......
Senior Stenographer
Forest Patrolman (Patapsco). ..
Forest Patrolman (Garrett). ...
Nurseryman. . .
Forest Wardens and Helpers. . ..

............

Temporary Assistants ......

Total Salaries and Wages. ..
Expenses: ,

Rent. . . cooiiiieiiii it
Postage. . .
Office Supplies and Stationery. .
Printing. . . ..... ... .
Office Expenses. . . ... oo vvnn.
Telegraph and Telephone.. .. ..
Office Equipment. . . ..........
Traveling Xxpenses ...........
Freight and Express..........
Insurance. . . ... o

Seeds and Trees. ... .covvee...

Maintenance of 2 Autos.......

Field Equipment ............. |

Total Expenses
Summary :

Salaries and Wages...........

Expenses. . .

.................

Total Appropriation from General Funds.

STATE GEOLOGICAL AND ECONOMIC

$3,800.00

2,500.00
2,500.00
1,800.00
1,400.00
1,100.00
11,000.00
1,000.00
800.00
3,000.00
1,200.00
500.00

. $20,600.00

$1,200.00
400.00
600.00
1,200.00
150.00
300.00
300.00
1,500.00
75.00
100.00
750.00
1,500.00
500.00

$8.575.00

$20,600.00
8,575.00

SURVEY COMMISSION.

Salaries and Wages:
Geologists and Engineers (State
Geologist and 14 Trained As-

$29.175.00



